



MISSISSIPPI MILLS REGIONAL TRAINING CENTRE
478 Almonte St, Mississippi Mills ON K0A 1A0

2026 FEE SCHEDULE

Service	Fee
Fire Ground Rental, Full Day Included: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Burn Cans• RIT/SCBA Confidence Trailer• Fire Extinguisher Prop/Propane Prop• Classroom	\$500 per day
Fire Ground Rental, Half Day Included: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Burn Cans• RIT/SCBA Confidence Trailer• Fire Extinguisher Prop/Propane Prop• Classroom	\$250 for a maximum of 4 hours
RIT/SCBA Confidence Trailer ONLY (includes one instructor)	\$150 flat rate, plus instructor hourly rate
Fire Extinguisher Prop/Propane Prop (off site)	\$75 per hour off site (instructor included), minimum of two-hour booking
Fire Extinguisher Prop/Propane Prop	\$100 per day plus instructor fees
Vertical Ventilation Prop	Additional Material Fees
Auto Extrication Vehicle	Provided at market value
Pumper/Tanker	\$150 per day / per unit, plus \$27 per hour for pump operator
Lead Instructor Rate	\$32 per hour
Instructor/Ignition Officer Rate	\$30 per hour
ISO Rate	\$32 per hour
Pump Operator	\$27 per hour
Catered buffet lunch/coffee/morning snack	\$20 per student, plus instructors
Classroom rental (classroom only)	\$75 per day

REQUIRED: Minimum of 1 Mississippi Mills RTC Instructor per Fire Ground Rental and 1 ISO per Fire Ground Rental. If the renter provides their own ISO for the rental, proof of certification must be submitted upon contract signing. Additionally, a training safety plan must be submitted with the rental contract.